il DATA FOR PROGRESS

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is
too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect
the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

In your opinion, what should the goal of federal assistance to businesses be: keeping companies afloat during the ongoing crisis or making sure that workers
continue to be paid?

Black or ' Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male U'ldser 45+ Co';llg e College African or White Democrat Independent Republican
9 American  Latino/a

Keeping

businesses | 24 23 26 28 22 23 26 12 32 26 20 13 33

afloat

Keeping

workers 58 57 58 58 57 57 58 69 50 57 68 45 51

paid

Not sure 18 20 16 14 20 19 15 20 18 17 12 42 16

welhted 4204 653 570 457 768 775 449 127 121 915 538 169 518

Do you support or oppose the federal government providing financial assistance to all businesses to make sure that they can keep workers on the payroll for
the duration of this crisis?

Black or ' Hispanic
College African or White Democrat Independent Republican
American | Latino/a

. Under No
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College

Strongly 34 37 28 33 33 33 33 25 20 37 34 24 35
support
Somewhat | o7 37 37 |36 |37 |37 37 31 27 40 40 2 38
support
Somewhat | 5 10 16 15 12 13 14 22 25 9 14 13 13
oppose
Strongly | g 4 8 4 6 |6 5 6 15 3 7 6 4
oppose
Don't know | 11 12 0 12 1 12 10 16 13 10 6 36 10
‘,flveighted 1224 653 570 457 768 775 449 127 121 915 538 169 518

Do you support or oppose the federal government providing financial assistance to businesses so that they keep workers on the payroll but limiting this
assistance to businesses with fewer than 500 employees?

Black or ' Hispanic

Response Topline Female Male Ur‘ltc;er 45+ Co';llg e College African or White Democrat Independent Republican
g American Latino/a

strongly | 5q 29 29 27 30 28 31 19 29 2 32 14 32
support

Somewhat 7 49 45 49 46 46 49 51 40 48 47 40 49
support

Somewhat | 44 16 17 17 16 17 14 22 15 14 17 22 14
oppose

Strongly 8 6 9 7 8 9 5 8 16 5 5 25 5
oppose

‘,{l"eighted 1224 653 570 457 768 775 449 127 121 915 538 169 518

The Los Angeles Lakers, an NBA team, recently received federal funding through the recently created Paycheck Protection Program so that they can keep
their employees on the payroll. Do you support this or think that they should pay the federal government back?



Response

The LA
Lakers
should
have kept
the money.
Keep
workers on
the payroll
is what's
important

The LA
Lakers is a
wealthy
sports
franchise
and they
were right
to pay the
money
back.

Weighted
N

Topline Female Male

28 22 34
72 78 66
1224 653 570

Under
45

38

62

457

No

a5+ College

22 28

78 72

768 | 775

College African

Black or ' Hispanic
or
American | Latino/a

28 52 55
72 48 45
449 127 121

White Democrat Independent Republican

21 30 22 27
79 70 78 73
915 | 538 169 518

Congress recently passed legislation creating the Paycheck Protection Program. The program s designed for employers with 500 employees or less and
provides funding to cover payroll and some business expenses. Do you think that if a business qualifies for funding but doesn't need fit, they should take it?

Response

All
qualifying
businesses
should take
federal
funds

No, on
qualifying
businesses
that need
funds now
should

Don't know
Weighted
N

Topline Female Male

33 26 41
53 59 46
14 14 13
1224 653 570

Under
45

43

43

14

457

No

a5+ College

27 34

59 51
13

768 775

Black or ' Hispanic
College African or
American  Latino/a

31 47 64
57 40 26
12 13 10
449 127 121

White Democrat Independent Republican

26 33 19 37
59 59 50 49
14 9 31 13
915 538 169 518



